## LITTLE THOMPSON WATER DISTRICT 835 E. HIGHWAY 56 Berthoud, Colorado 80513 970-532-2096

## **RESOLUTION 2023-13**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A MANDATORY LAWN WATERING SCHEDULE

**WHEREAS** Little Thompson Water District adopted Resolution 2020-11 opposing the wasting of water and recommending a voluntary watering schedule; and

WHEREAS Little Thompson Water District continues to oppose the wasting of water; and

**WHEREAS** Little Thompson Water District continues to encourage water to be used only for beneficial purposes; and

WHEREAS Little Thompson Water District desires a more resilient water system and supply;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the **LITTLE THOMPSON WATER DISTRICT** adopts a Mandatory Lawn watering schedule that follows the following format:

Mandatory Lawn Water Scheduling: Effective April 1st – October 1st

- Water no more than three times per week as allowed by the Water Shortage Contingency Plan.
- Watering schedule:
  - Homes/business with addresses ending in even numbers may water on Monday, Wednesday, and Saturday.
  - Homes/businesses with addresses ending in odd numbers may water on Tuesday, Thursday, and Sunday.
- All customers should avoid watering on Fridays.

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Odd	Even	Odd	Even	Odd	NO WATERING	Even

"I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly and regularly adopted by the Little Thompson Water District at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on April 20, 2023."

Attest:	Amber Kauffman	Emily McMurtrey
	Secretary	President
[SEAL]		